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CHAPTER 290—H.F.N0. 1350 
An act relating to jobs and training; establishing limits for rates under the child care 

sliding fee program; amending Minnesota Statutes 1986, section 268.91, subdivision 8. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1986, section 268.91, subdivision 8, is amended 

to read: 

Subd. 8. NLQHMUM G9UN1l¥ RA-'-PE CHILD CARE RATES. The county 
board may limit the subsidy allowed by setting a maximum on the provider 
child care rate that the county shall subsidize. The rate set by any county shall 
not be lower than 110 percent Q higher _t_lla_g _1_2_§ percent of the median rate for 
like care arrangements in that county. I_n order to be reimbursed Q moreE 
l_1_Q percent _o_f the median §2_1t_el 3 provider w_ith employees grit Ex wagesQ 
teachers, assistants, _a1_1g _ai_c1<§ gig are £o_r_e E _1_1Q percent 9_f §h_e county 
average _r_z_1_t§ f_o_r child @ workers. 5 

Approved May 28, 1987 

CHAPTER 291-——S.F.No. 170 

An act relating to economic development; recodifjzing provisions governing housing and 
redevelopment authorities, port authorities, economic development authorities, area redevelop- 
ment, municipal development districts, mined underground space development, rural devel- 
opment finance authorities, public development debt, enterprise zones, tax increment financing, 
and other local economic development tools; extending duration of bond allocation act; 

removing certain service persons’ preference provisions from the housing and redevelopment 
authority law; modifying requirements for developers‘ tax abatements under the housing and 
redevelopment authority law; removing a sunset on certain St. Paul port authority provisions; 
amending Minnesota Statutes 1986, sections 16B.61, subdivision 3; 41A.05, subdivision 2; 
41A.06, subdivision 5; 115A.69, subdivision 9; I 16.1.27, subdivision 4; 116M.03, subdivisions 
11, 19, and 28; 116M.06, subdivision 3; 116M.07, subdivision 1]; 124.214, subdivision 3; 

216B.49, subdivision 7; 268.38, subdivision 3; 272.02, subdivision 5; 272.026; 272.68, subdivi- 
sion 4; 273.13, subdivisions 9 and 24; 273.1393; 282.0], subdivision 1; 290.61; 298.2211, 
subdivisions 1 and 3; 353.01, subdivision 6; 355.11, subdivision 5; 355.16; 412.251; 462C'.02, 
subdivisions 6 and 9; 462C.05, subdivision 7; 462C.06; 465.54; 465.74, subdivision 7; 465.77; 
47_1A.03, subdivision 9; 473.195, subdivision 1; 473.201, subdivision 1; 473.504, subdivision 
11; 473.556, subdivision 6; 473.638, subdivision 2; 473.811, subdivision 8; 473.852, subdivi- 
sion 6; 4 73F.02, subdivision 3; 473F.05; 47317.08, subdivisions 2, 4, and 6; 475.525, subdivi- 
sion 3; 477A.011, subdivision 7; 504.24, subdivision 2; and 609.321, subdivision 12; repealing 
Minnesota Statutes 1986, sections 273.1312; 273.1313; 273.1314; 273.71; 273.72; 273. 73; 
273.74; 273. 75; 273. 76; 273. 77; 273. 78; 273.86; 362A. 01; 362/1.02; 362A. 03; 362A.04; 362A.041; 
362/1.05; 36214.06; 3 73.31; 426.055; 458.09; 458.091; 458.10; 458.11; 458.12; 458.14,‘ 458.15; 
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